Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 13 & 15 February 2013
Question: E13-130

OUTCOME 11: Mental Health
Topic: Mental Health Nurse Incentive Program (MHNIP)
Type of Question: Hansard Page 127, 13 February 2013
Senator: Senator Wright
Question:

a) Can you tell me what percentage of organisations are trending below the expected level in terms of session allocations?

b) What percentage of organisations are trending above the expected level in terms of session allocations?

Answer:

In accordance with data supplied by the Department of Human Services (DHS):

a) 55.6 per cent of organisations were tracking 10 per cent or more below the session rate expected as at 31 January 2013.

b) 8.7 per cent of organisations were tracking 10 per cent or more above the session rate expected as at 31 January 2013.

